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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND CRY KL Ay 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA BLAND C6 0 con MAD ss. 

Office! ore the D in The 
(1) STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., ) urt Clerk 
MIKE HUNTER, ATTORNEY GENERAL __ ) JUN oO 2019 
OF OKLAHOMA, ) 

) In the o 
Plaintiff, ) Ourt Clerk Maps oe the 

) ARILYN WiLLiayy 
v. ) Case No, CJ-2017-816 

) 
(1) JOHNSON & JOHNSON; ) 
(2) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, ) 
INC; ) 

(3) ORTHO-MCNEIL-JANSSEN ) 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., n/k/a ) 
JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS; ) 
(4) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC., _) 
wk/a JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, ) 
INC; ) 

MOTION TO WITHDRAW 

V. Glenn Coffee, of the firm Glenn Coffee & Associates, PLLC, moves the court for an 

order withdrawing his appearance as counsel for the State of Oklahoma in this action, and shows 

the court: 

1. V. Glenn Coffee previously entered his appearance on behalf of Plaintiff State of 

Oklahoma, ex rel., Mike Hunter, Attorney General of Oklahoma in this action; 

2. The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that he has personally apprised the State of 

Oklahoma, through its Attorney General, Mike Hunter, of his intention to withdraw; and 

3. The motion and a written notice have been hand-delivered to the State of Oklahoma, and 

by certified mail to the attorneys of record for all other parties. 

 



WHEREFORE, V. Glenn Coffee prays the court grant his motion to withdraw as 

counsel for Plaintiff State of Oklahoma. 

Respectfully submitted, 

V Al Che 
V. GlenrCoffee, OBA # 14563 
Glenn Coffee & Associates, PLLC 

P.O. Box 437 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101 
Phone: (405) 601-1616 
gcoffee@glenncoffee.com 
COUNSEL FOR STATE OF OKLAHOMA



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this TT day of June, 2019, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Motion and Order were hand-delivered or served via United States Postal Service 
certified mail, return receipt requested, postage pre-paid to the following: 

WHITTEN BURRAGE 
Michael Burrage 
Reggie Whitten 
512. N. Broadway Avenue, Suite 300 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

rwhitten(@whittenburragelaw.com 

Counsel for Plaintiff the State of Oklahoma 

OKLAHOMA OFFICE OF THE 

ATTORNEY 

GENERAL 

Mike Hunter 

Abby Dillsaver 
Ethan A. Shaner 

313 NE 21st St 

Oklahoma City, OK 73105 

abby.dillsaver@oag.ok.gov 

ethan.shaner@oag.ok.gov 

Counsel for Plaintiff the State of Oklahoma 

NIX, PATTERSON & ROACH, LLP 

Bradley E. Beckworth 
Jeffrey J. Angelovich 
Lloyd “Trey” Nolan Duck, III 

Andrew Pate 

Lisa Baldwin 
Nathan B. Hall 

$12 N. Broadway Ave., Suite 200 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 
jangelovich@npraustin.com 

tduck@nixlaw.com 

dpate@nixlaw.com 

Ibaldwin@nixlaw.com 

nhall@nixlaw.com 

Counsel for Plaintiff the State of Oklahoma 

ODOM, SPARKS & JONES PLLC 
Benjamin H. Odom 

John H. Sparks 
Michael W. Ridgeway 
David L. Kinney 
HiPoint Office Building 
2500 McGee Drive Ste. 140 
Oklahoma City, OK 73072 
odomb@odomsparks.com 

sparksj@odomsparks.com 

ridgewaym@odomsparks.com 

kinneyd@odomsparks.com 

Counsel for Defendants Janssen 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Johnson & Johnson, 

Janssen Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc and Ortho-McNeil- 

FOLIART, HUFF, OTTAWAY & 

BOTTOM 

Larry D. Ottaway 

Amy Sherry Fischer 

201 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, 12th Floor 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

larryottaway(@oklahomacounsel.com 

amyfischer@oklahomacounsel.com 

Attorneys for Defendants Johnson & 
Johnson, 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Janssen 

Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Ine., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc, n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc.



O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
Stephen D. Brody 
David K. Roberts 
1625 Eye Street NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

sbrody@omm.com 

droberts2@omm.com 

Counsel for Defendants Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Johnson & Johnson, 

Janssen Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Ine. 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

Charles C. Lifland 

Jennifer D. Cardelis 

400 S. Hope Street 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 
clifland@omm.com 

jcardelus@omm.com 
Counsel for Defendants Janssen 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Johnson & Johnson, 

Janssen Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Ine. 

V. AL 
V. Glenn Coffee 
 



PREPARED BY: 

  

V. Glenn Coffee, OBA # 14563 

Glenn Coffee & Associates, PLLC 

P.O. Box 437 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101 
Phone: (405) 601-1616 
gcoffee@glenncoffee.com


